PERMIT ISSUED

City of Portland, N 389 Congress Street,						nit No: 03-1487	Issue Date: JAN 09 2	በባሉ	CBL: 390 BO	20001
Location of Construction:	04101	Owner Name:	, rax:	`		4.3.2	Jer. 11. 0 0 Z	700	L	2,5001
			17			Address:	TO AF DADA		Phone:	776
99 Hope Ave Lot # 29 Business Name:		Place Charles Contractor Name				ummit St 🚜	TTY OF PORT	LAN		5//0
n/a		1					-		Phone	0.4
		Jim Lombardo	Builde			lton St Portl	and		20732954	
Lessee/Buyer's Name n/a		Phone:]	Permit	e Family				Zone
		n/a		<u> </u>						iva
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		i	Permit		Cost of Work:	1	District:	
Vacant		Build New 240 style home wit	-	L		1,536.00	\$160,000.00		5	
Proposed Project Description					FIRE I	1 4	pproved INS Use	PECTIC Group:	R-3 CA 1	Type:5B
Build new 2400 sq. Ft.	Colonia	al style home with 24' x	24' gai	- L	Signatu		5.5	uataro.		
				Į i	PEDES	TRIAN ACT	VITIES DISTRIC	T (P.A.)	D.)	
				Į	Action:	щ···	ed Approved	d w/Con	ditions [Denied
					Signatu	ıre:		Dat	te:	
Permit Taken By:	ľ	Date Applied For:				Zoning	Approval			
gg		12/08/2003			·			,		
		es not preclude the applicable State and	_ `	noreland N	78	Zonin Variance	g Appeal	1	Historic Pres	ervation et or Landmark
2. Building permits d septic or electrical		clude plumbing,	<u> </u>	etland		Miscellan	neous		Does Not Rea	quire Review
3. Building permits a within six (6) month False information is	ths of th		_	ood Zone Proce	1	Conditio			Requires Rev	riew
permit and stop all	•	andac a bunding	🗆 ડા	ıbdivision		Interpreta	ation		Approved	
PERM	IIT IS	SUED	- Si	te Plan 2003-026	\mathcal{O}	Approve	d		Approved w/	Conditions
	• • •	***	Maj [☐ Minor ☐ MM	Re .	Denied			Denied)
JAN	09	2004	Date:	wyh cha	631	Date:		Date:)
CITY (F POR	RTLAND		3 101 101				124		
•										
			(ERTIFICATIO	N					
I hereby certify that I an I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition shall have the authority such permit.	y the ov , if a pe	wner to make this application of the control of the	ication : d in the	as his authorized application is iss	agent ued, I	and I agree t certify that t	o conform to al he code official	l applio	cable laws orized repr	of this esentative
410)										
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	NT			ADDRESS			DATE		PHO	NE

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Application And Notes, If Any, Attached		PERMIT	Permit Number: 031487
This is to certify that_	Place Charles K /Jim l		
has permission to	Build new 2400 sq. Ft	. Colon style ho with 2 24' ga	ага
AT 99 Hope Ave Lot	# 29		2 390 B029001
of the provision	he person or pers ns of the Statute on, maintenance a nt.	s of latine and of the	epting this permit shall comply with air ances of the City of Portland regulating tures, and of the application on file in
	Vorks for street line re of work requires	gan and was n permission p	ing of part indicating coupling.
	JIRED APPROVALS		
Appeal Board	N AA TOO		
OtherJA	N 0 9 ZIII4		Director Milding & Inspection Services

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION** PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2003-0260

			Planning Copy	Application I. D. Number
Place Charl	es K			12/8/2003
Applicant				Application Date
173 Summit	St , Portland , M	E 04103		Hope Ave. (Lot # 29)
	lailing Address			Project Name/Description
			99 - 99 Hope Ave , Po	•
Consultant/A	-		Address of Proposed S	ite
	n: (207) 776-3776		390 B029001	
	Agent Daytime Te		Assessor's Reference:	Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed De	velopment (check	all that apply): 🕡 New Bu	ilding 🔲 Building Addition 🔲 Change O	f Use 🔲 Residential 🔲 Office 🔲 Retail
Manufac	cturing Ware	house/Distribution Parl	king Lot	Other (specify)
2400 sq. Ft.			.75 acre	
Proposed Bu	ilding square Fee	t or # of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Revie	w Required:			
Site Plan	•	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	☐ 14-403 Streets Review
(major/mir	nor)	# of lots	I AD Heview	14-403 Stiests Heview
☐ Flood Haz				
		Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Co		Zoning Variance		☐ Other
Use (ZBA	/PB)			
Fees Paid:	Site Pla	\$250.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$50.00 Date 12/8/2003
Planning	g Approval	Status:	Reviewer Jay Reynolds	
Approved	i .	Approved w/Co	onditions Denie	od .
		See Attached		
Approval Da	ite 12/23/200	Annoval Evoiration	on 40/09/0004 Estancian to	Additional Objects
			on 12/23/2004 Extension to	Additional Sheets Attached
OK to Issu	ue Building Permi			
		signature	date	
Performance	Guarantee	Required*	✓ Not Required	
* No building	namit may ba isa		<u> </u>	
			antee has been submitted as indicated below	V
Performar	nce Guarantee Ac			
		dat	e amount	expiration date
Inspection	Fee Paid			
		dat		
Building P	ermit Issue	12/6/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	_	dat	е	
Performan	nce Guarantee Re			
	<u></u>	dat		•
Temporary	y Certificate of Oc	<u> </u>	Conditions (See Atta	ched)
_ _		dat	0	expiration date
Final Inspe	ection			
		date	e signature	
Certificate	Of Occupancy			
- B. (dat 	9	
Performan	ce Guarantee Re			
- - -		date.	9 signature	
Defect Gua	arantee Submitted			
- B. / · ÷		submitte	d date amount	expiration date
Uefect Gua	arantee Released			
		date	e signature	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM DRC Copy

Copy Application I. D. Number

2003-0260

Place Ch	harlas V				12/	8/2003
Applicant					Apr	olication Date
	· mit St , Portland , I	MF 04103			Hou	pe Ave. (Lot # 29)
	's Mailing Address					ject Name/Description
	•			99 - 99 Hope Ave , I		•
Consultar	nt/Agent			Address of Proposed		
Applican	t Ph: (207) 776-377	6 Agent Fax:		390 B029001		
Applicant	or Agent Daytime T	elephone, Fax		Assessor's Reference	e: Chart-Block-L	_ot
Proposed	Development (chec	k all that apply): 📝 N	ew Building 🔲 l	Building Addition Change	Of Use R	esidential Office Retail
☐ Man	ufacturing War	rehouse/Distribution	Parking Lot	Г	Other (speci	fy)
2400 sq.	Ft.	_	75 ac	re		
	Building square Fe	et or # of Units		ge of Site		Zoning
Check Be	eview Required:					
	•			- 040 Davids		- 14 400 Objects Devices
Site Pi (major	r/minor)	Subdivisi # of lots	on	PAD Review		14-403 Streets Review
Flood	Hazard	☐ Shorelan	d	☐ HistoricPreservati	on	DEP Local Certification
	g Conditional ZBA/PB)	Zoning V	ariance			Other
Fees Paid	d: Site Pla	\$250.00 Subdivis	ion	Engineer Review	\$50.00	Date 12/8/2003
DRC A	Approval Stat	tus:		Reviewer Jay Reynold	8	
☐ Appro	oved	Approve See Atta	d w/Conditions ched	Del	nied	
Approva	l Date 12/23/20	03 Approval E	Expiration 12/23/	2004 Extension to		Additional Sheets
Condi	tion Compliance	Jay R	eynolds	12/23/2003		Attached
		sign	nature	date		
Performa	ince Guarantee	Required	d*	✓ Not Required		
* No build	ling permit may be is	ssued until a performan	e guarantee has t	peen submitted as indicated be	low	
☐ Perfor	rmance Guarantee A	Accepted				
			date	amoun	<u> </u>	expiration date
☐ Inspec	ction Fee Paid					·
ш.			date	amoun		
☐ Buildir	ng Permit Issue		12/8/2003			
_	-		date			
Perfor	rmance Guarantee F	Reduced				
_			date	remaining ba	lance	signature
☐ Tempe	orary Certificate of C	Occupancy		Conditions (See A	ttached)	
_			date			expiration date
Final I	Inspection					
_			date	signatur	е	
Certific	cate Of Occupancy					
			date	····		
Perfor	mance Guarantee F	Released				
_			date	signatur	9	
Defect	t Guarantee Submitt	ted		-		
_			ubmitted date	amount		expiration date
Defect	t Guarantee Release	ed .				
		, P. M. L.	date	signatur	8	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION** PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FOR **ADDENDUM**

2003-0200	
Application I. D. Number	
12/8/2003	
Application Date	
Hope Ave. (Lot # 29)	
Project Name/Description	
, Maine	
	Application I. D. Number 12/8/2003 Application Date Hope Ave. (Lot # 29) Project Name/Description

Place Charles K	12/8/2003
Applicant	Application Date
173 Summit St , Portland , ME 04103	Hope Ave. (Lot # 29)
Applicant's Mailing Address	Project Name/Description
	99 - 99 Hope Ave , Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 776-3776 Agent Fax:	390 B029001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Approval Conditions of DRC

- 1 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 2 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 3 Your new street address is now #99 HOPE AVENUE, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 4 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 5 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 6 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.

City of Portland, Maine - B	Building or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te	•		716	03-1487	12/08/2003	390 B029001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	<u> </u>	0	wner Address:		Phone:
99 Hope Ave (Lot # 29)	Place Charles K			173 Summit St		207-776-3776
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	·····	C	ontractor Address:		Phone
n/a	Jim Lombardo/Builde	er	- 1	69 Milton St Portla	and	(207) 329-5484
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		P	ermit Type:		
n/a	n/a		L	Single Family		
Proposed Use:		Pro	posed	Project Description:		
Build New 2400 sq. Ft. Colonial	style home with 24' x 24' ga		-	• -	olonial style home wi	th 24' x 24' garage.
Note: 12/18/03 - the site plan debuilding - no front farmer is on hold. 12/22/03 - received revise 1) The right side gas chimney ve 425).	es porch - no right side chim ed plans showing all bldg pant/chimney SHALL NOT l	ion plans - no nney vent - I c rojections PROJECT me	rear called	the contractor and two (2) feet int	rear extension of the d told him this permi	Ok to Issue: ☑ t
Separate permits shall be requiedThis property shall remain a sapproval.		•	_	_	e permit application	for review and
4) This permit is being approved starting that work.	on the basis of plans subm	itted on 12/22	2/03.	Any deviations sl	hall require a separate	e approval before
Dept: Building Status	: Approved	Reviev	ver:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	ite: 01/09/2004
Note:	• -					Ok to Issue: 🗹
Comments:						
12/9/2003-gg: Received site plans	s as is per Jay Renolds. /gg	;				

12/29/2003-tmm: Called Jim Lombardo and faxed copy of plan review sheets - told him we were mising significant info

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

		11.00	1 =	
Location/Address of Construction:	07 29	HOPE	AUE	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struc	ture	Square Footage	of Lot ACPUL	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 390 Block# Lot# 039 R 029	Owner:	PLACE		Telephone: 776-3776
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone:	name, address & SIM LOMB! MILTON ST. 0410	HROO W	ost Of 160,000 ork: \$ 160,000 ne: \$ 1461.00
Current use:				1536.00
if the location is currently vacant, what \boldsymbol{w}	vas prior use: _			_ 300.005
Approximately how long has it been vac	ant:			- \$ 1836.00
Proposed use: CONSTRUCT NEW Project description: CONSTRUCT NEW 2400 COLOR	NIAL STA	& Home a	1 24 424	GARAGE
Contractor's name, address & telephone 69 MILTON ST. PORT. Who should we contact when the permit Mailing address:	: Jim Lo	mbardo B	ULDER	
SAME			0	
We will contact you by phone when the review the requirements before starting o and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	any work, with	a Plan Reviewer.		order will be issued

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owr have been authorized by the ow jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit shall have the authority to enter of to this permit.	ner to make this for work describ	application as his/her ped in this application	authorized agent. I ag Is issued, I certify that th	ree to conform to al e Code Official's au	applik thortze	cable laws of this d representative Th er BUNDING	INSPE
Signature of applicant:	me of	de	Date	: 11-8-03		DEC = 8	
This is NOT a perm if you are in a Historic I	/ lit, you ma District you	y not commen may be subje	ce ANY work u	ntil the permit permitting an		suede [] es with the	V E

Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you a	re agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees fro	m a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop
Work Order Release" will be incurred if the below.	procedure is not followed as stated
	cheduled with your inspection team upon
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Developm	nent Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must
also be contacted at this time, before any site wasingle family additions or alterations.	ork begins on any project other than
single raining additions of antications.	
Footing/Building Location Inspection	1: Prior to pouring concrete
MA Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
use	or to any occupancy of the structure or . NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee perpection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for cert you if your project requires a Certificate of Occu aspection	upancy. All projects DO require a final
If any of the inspections do not occur, hase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF	the project cannot go on to the next
and the line of the horice of	CINCOMSTANCES.
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES N	MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
EFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIE	
And A.M.	1-9-04
ignature of applicant/designee	Date /
	1/9/09
ignature of Insections Official	Dáte/
BL: 390+8-129 Building Permit #: 03	3-1487

Applicant: Jim LombArdo, Bulder Date: 12/10/03	
Address: 99 Hope AVE (15#29) C-B-L: 390-B-029	
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE	
Date - New Dev, #03-1487	
Zone Location - Z-Z	42
(Interior of corner lot - Colonial headardy with Att gards	<u>e</u>
Interior or corner lot - Proposed Use Work - to Construct 28x44 house of breezanty with 12x12 repute	L
Servage Disposal - City	
Front Yard - 25 min Fey - 36 scalad to closest Rear Yard - 25 min Fey - 36 scalad to closest Rear Yard - 25 min Fey - 32 267 scalad Side Fried Side Yard 14 min - 14 existly show on both sides Froiections - Text deck - Carrong window - Front prich = et side grey vent chur Projections - Text deck - Carrong window - Front prich = Shall Not Decient	
of Rear Yard. 25' min veg - x 207' Scolar	
detected side vard - 14 min - 14 emithy show on both ordes	
Projections- restricted - restrictions and was front proch - et side grey vent chur What of Lot - 30'min - 91's alad More Tham 2 beet in	-49 -
	1
The Seabach	
Height-35 max -25.5 Scales at 14-425 Lot Area - 10,000 Pm 32, 408 Pgiven	
201 Area - 10,000 10 (1.481 L FMAX)	
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 206 MAN 66481.64 mAN	· ·
Area per Family - 10,000f 20 44 = 123	
Off-street Parking - Vien - 2 Ch grange grant	4
Loading Bays - NA	ک
Site Plan - mm or/mm or \$ 2003-0260	1
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA	
Flood Plains - Panel 2 Zne	
Str plan docait match The Bldg plans - called Jim Cambaido 12/18/02 No Deck Shon- No Commers ParchShom - No Remextensin	>
, No charge part extention on Right Side of	
12/12/03 - (ecrived revised stans- copy quento JAY Der Estains Shall Not be located within The required side you	ø
cathack	

Hold Single Family 390 B029001 5 \$160,000.00	Prmt 03-1487	0		Ave (Lot # 29)	New	
	Hold 390 B029001		Single Family 5	\$160,000	0.00	
99 12/09/2003 tmm 12/25						
99 12/09/2003 tmm 12/25						
9g 12/09/2003 fmm 12/25						
9g 12/09/2003 fmm 12/25						
	QQ		12/09/2003	tmm		12/25

City of Portland INSPECTION SERVICES

Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693

Facsimile: 207-874-8716



FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

TO:Lombardo FAX NUMBER: TELEPHONE: DATE:	FROM: Tammy Monson NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER: 4 RE: 99 Hope
Comments: 874-8706	

Jim Lombardo 329-5484

gg Hope Au

Fax # 797-2929

1	got pope	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{V}}$	1 77
	Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.)	1) NOT Shower with	1.3.1
"	Son types resumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.	T)	filel
	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	Not shown	OK-8'x/6" Rev. 1/8 OK Rev. 1/8
4	Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	Not shown	OK Rev. 1/8
<u>~</u>	Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	WA	
(4)	AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	Not shown	Need 6'oc- Rev. w/boilder
	Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))	ok	
	Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	3-2X12-6-11"+	06'-4"-0K-1"-0K
1	(Table 502.3.4(2))		
(4)	Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions	NO+ Shown	2×6-01C
	First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2X12-16"0C 151-4"Spa	1-0K
	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×12-0K	
	1110 Klone Louis	a seal of the	

W Need Floor trusses special out

\sim		. 1	1"00
(1)	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Not show n	OK - 2x6 16"0C pax spanic'
	Roof Rafter; Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	2×10 + 2×8garage	
6	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	OK	
1 (6) 1	Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Not shown	
	Private Garage		
	Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space? (Above or beside) Fire separation Lot Chear	5/8 show	8/8 D-D -OK
	The separation of the separati		Sheet/B
	Egress Windows (Section 310)	3046's shown -	- OK - noted egress
	Roof Covering Chapter 9)	OK asplat sh	lingles
	Safety Glazing (Section 308)	Mar modroom door + 2nd floor	- badh
	Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)		- 22"x 30-Rev. w/wilder
Kal	Draft Stopping around chimney	Clearances & draft stopp.	hg
		Not shown "	

	Not shown for Jarger doors/windows			
(N	Header Schedule	3-2x6's' Not	ed - inadequate.	
	Type of Heating System			
	Stairs Number of Stairways			
	Interior $Q 3$			
\mathcal{A}	Exterior Ø 3			
	Treads and Risers Not Show. (Section 314) Width - 3-0 Headroom Not Shown			
	Width $-3-0$	DEW. 16		
(16)	Headroom NOT Shown			
	Guardrails and Handrails NO+ 5/16 (Section 315)	ous		
	Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	Not shown		
	Plan Reviewer Signature			
'	See Chimney Summary Checklist			
	Det-Couning la	fails - NONE		

Deck framing Letails - NONE Witront porch